



TORRANCE TRANSIT PARK AND RIDE REGIONAL TERMINAL, FEAP 764

BID NO: B2017-39				BIDDER # 1		BIDDER # 2		BIDDER # 3		BIDDER # 4	
BID OPENING DATE: November 22, 2017											
				Tobo Construction		S. J. Amoroso Construction		Royal Construction Corp.		Macro-Z Technology Co.	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
92	Ameron 1C1-28 Street Light Pole w/ 1AP8 8' Mast Arm & 107 Watt Led Luminaire	7	EA	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 330,400.00	\$ 37,631.16	\$ 263,418.12	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
93	Manhole Type "D" Frame & cover per CSD. Std. No. S-a-204 & S-a-228	1	EA	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 29,862.98	\$ 29,862.98	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
94	Manhole per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 200	3	EA	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 12,551.96	\$ 37,655.88	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00
95	6" VCP WYE (6"x8")	6	EA	\$ 590.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 242.10	\$ 1,452.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00
96	8" VCP, Trenching per City of Torrance Std. plan T116 and bedding per City of Torrance Std. plan T204	703	LF	\$ 165.20	\$ 116,135.60	\$ 150.49	\$ 105,794.47	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,755.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,120.00
97	6" VCP, Trenching per City of Torrance Std. plan T116 and bedding per City of Torrance Std. plan T204.	198	LF	\$ 88.50	\$ 17,523.00	\$ 76.34	\$ 15,115.32	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,286.00
98	8" VCP Cap	1	EA	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 16.36	\$ 16.36	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00
99	6" VCP Cap	6	EA	\$ 118.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 114.00
100	Sawcut & Removal of A.C. Pavement and Unclassified Materials	10,910	SF	\$ 23.60	\$ 257,476.00	\$ 5.18	\$ 56,513.80	\$ 740.00	\$ 8,073,400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 60,005.00
101	Removal of Fence & post	840	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 49,560.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 3,208.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,460.00
102	Temporary Removal/Replacement of Property line Chainlink Fence & Gate	786	LF	\$ 41.30	\$ 32,461.80	\$ 5.55	\$ 4,362.30	\$ 58.00	\$ 45,588.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 52,662.00
103	Clearing/Grubbing/Rough grade/Demolition	1	LS	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
104	Import Roadway Fill, delivered to site.	10,000	CY	\$ 29.50	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 140,000.00
105	Import - Process and compacted in place	10,000	CY	\$ 23.60	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,000.00
106	11 in Thick Concrete Pavement on CMB	44,947	SF	\$ 14.16	\$ 636,449.52	\$ 13.87	\$ 623,414.89	\$ 14.00	\$ 629,258.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 404,523.00
107	8" CF Concrete Curb & 24" Gutter per SPPWC Standard 120-2 type A2-8 & City of Torrance Std. T102 on 8" CMB base	1,605	LF	\$ 44.84	\$ 71,968.20	\$ 41.77	\$ 67,040.85	\$ 42.00	\$ 67,410.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 51,360.00
108	Parkway per landscape plans	2,798	SF	\$ 41.30	\$ 115,557.40	\$ 12.66	\$ 35,422.68	\$ 6.70	\$ 18,746.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,586.00
109	3 1/2" Thick Concrete Sidewalk per City of Torrance standard T103 on CMB	3,277	SF	\$ 10.03	\$ 32,868.31	\$ 9.30	\$ 30,476.10	\$ 9.40	\$ 30,803.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 37,685.50
110	Construct Concrete Driveway with Depressed Sidewalk per City of Torrance Standard T-W5, case 1 w/ ADA Ramps @ Drives on CMB	2,028	SF	\$ 14.75	\$ 29,913.00	\$ 13.66	\$ 27,702.48	\$ 13.80	\$ 27,986.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,364.00
111	Construct longitudinal concrete gutter per SPPWC 122 on CMB. 303-S.1: 301-2	496	SF	\$ 11.80	\$ 5,852.80	\$ 10.61	\$ 5,262.56	\$ 10.70	\$ 5,307.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,936.00
112	Curb with Depressed Access for Wheelchair per ADA Requirements	55	LF	\$ 30.68	\$ 1,687.40	\$ 27.73	\$ 1,525.15	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,595.00
113	8" A.C. Machine Berm	203	LF	\$ 147.50	\$ 29,942.50	\$ 14.18	\$ 2,878.54	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,436.00
114	4 in Thick A.C. Pavement on CMB	2,931	SF	\$ 35.40	\$ 103,757.40	\$ 5.45	\$ 15,973.95	\$ 12.00	\$ 35,172.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 21,982.50
115	8" DI Pipe, CL 350	915	LF	\$ 141.60	\$ 129,564.00	\$ 130.86	\$ 119,736.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 62,220.00
116	6" DI Pipe, CL 350	262	LF	\$ 76.70	\$ 20,095.40	\$ 68.70	\$ 17,999.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 16,506.00
117	8" Gate Valve	15	EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 3,640.18	\$ 54,602.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
118	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 6,917.21	\$ 34,586.05	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
119	6" DI, 90° Elbow	1	EA	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 660.86	\$ 660.86	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
120	8" DI, 90° Elbow	1	EA	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 846.25	\$ 846.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
121	8"x8"x6" M.J Tee	9	EA	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 697.94	\$ 6,281.46	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
122	Thrust Block	1	LS	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,611.80	\$ 1,611.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
123	2" Meter & 2" PVC Service Line w/ Connection to 8" DIP	6	EA	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 5,847.40	\$ 35,084.40	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 28,200.00
124	6" Cap w/Mega Lug & Blow-off	6	EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 3,259.58	\$ 19,557.48	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
125	8"x6" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 724.11	\$ 724.11	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
126	12" Hot Tap Assembly	1	EA	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 20,314.33	\$ 20,314.33	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
127	90 Day Plant Establishment and Landscape Maintenance Period	1	LS	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 18,314.30	\$ 18,314.30	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
128	Utility Coordination Allowance	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>20,162,848.76</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>22,681,162.46</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>32,299,943.20</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>19,870,361.00</b>
25A	Equipment (ONLY Section 11 5233 and Exhibit 11 5233A)	1	LS	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 214,615.64	\$ 214,615.64	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 198,100.00	\$ 198,100.00
25B	Training Room and Conference Room AV Systems	1	LS	\$ 442,500.00	\$ 442,500.00	\$ 183,208.47	\$ 183,208.47	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
25C	Paging Systems	1	LS	\$ 324,500.00	\$ 324,500.00	\$ 104,690.55	\$ 104,690.55	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00
25D	Television Systems	1	LS	\$ 265,500.00	\$ 265,500.00	\$ 12,650.11	\$ 12,650.11	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00
25E	Conference Room Digital Media Receptacles and Control	1	LS	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 12,432.00	\$ 12,432.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
25F	AV Annual Maintenance	5	YR	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 106,871.61	\$ 534,358.05	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,711,000.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,061,954.82</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>662,000.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>508,300.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID (BASE + ADDITIVE)</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>21,873,848.76</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>23,743,117.28</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>32,961,943.20</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>20,378,661.00</b>

INDICATES APPARENT LOWEST, RESPONSIVE BIDDER, PENDING REVIEW OF LICENSES, SUBCONTRACTORS, REFERENCES AND QUALIFICATIONS